LightVerse® Fiber Optic Cabling System
Splice Cassette and Trays
Regional Availability - Global
The Siemon LightVerse system includes support for fiber
optic splicing via a splice cassette or splice trays which
have been designed with the user in mind, combining
innovative functionality with the quality and performance

All splice cassettes come with 60mm heat shrink sleeves.
TRAYHD-1-A
Ordering Information
Product Information
Optical Performance Specifications
MAX INSERTION LOSS (dB) MIN RETURN LOSS (dB)
MAX TYPICAL MIN TYPICAL
OM1 0.50 0.15 15 30
OM3 0.25 0.10 30 35
OM4 0.25 0.10 30 35
SINGLEMODE 0.40 0.10 65 70
LightVerse® Splice Trays
Part Number Description
TRAYHD-1-A Splice Tray, Single Splice,
24 Splices
TRAY-4-R-MFS Splice Tray, Mass or Ribbon,
6 Splices
LC Splice Cassette  |  Ceramic Sleeve
LVS (XX) - (XX) (XX) (X) (X) B1A
FIBER COUNT CONNECTOR ADAPTER COLOR/
FIBER TYPE BUFFER RATING FIBER
CONSTRUCTION
12 = 12 Fibers
16 = 16 Fibers
24 = 24 Fibers
LC = Non Shuttered
LS = Shuttered
P6 = Beige/OM1
PL = Aqua/OM3
PV = Aqua/OM4
PE = Erica Violet/OM4
UA = Blue/OS2 (UPC)
AA = Green/OS2 (APC)
R = Riser
L = LS0H
E = �Empty
(no fiber)
A = 900um
B = Ribbon Side 1
C = Ribbon Side 2
E = �Empty
(no fiber)
�
LightVerse Splice Tray Accessories
Part Number Description
HT-40 40mm single fiber heat
shrink sleeve
HT-60 60mm single fiber heat
shrink sleeve
Splice Capacity Chart
RACK SPACE 1U 2U 4U
SPLICE CAPACITY 96 192 384
LVS (XX) - SC (XX) (X) (X) B1A
FIBER COUNT ADAPTER COLOR/
FIBER TYPE BUFFER RATING FIBER
CONSTRUCTON
06 = 6 Fibers
08 = 8 Fibers
12 = 12 Fibers
P6 = Black/OM1
PL = Aqua/OM3
PV = Aqua/OM4
UA = Blue/OS2 (UPC)
AA = Green/OS2 (APC)
R = Riser
L = LS0H
E = �Empty (no fiber)
A = 900um
E = Empty (no fiber)
�
SC Splice Cassette  |  Metallic Sleeve